

Misc. Arb(COM).-01of 2021

Order No.62/Dte.:19.11.2024

Learned lawyer for both sides are present on call. The respondent files a hazira. The petitioner files time petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Other side raises no objection.

Heard both sides. The time petition is allowed.

Fix 17-01-2025 for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected

By me.

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court
Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court
Siliguri