

Misc.Arbit.01 of 2021

Order No.63

17.01.2025

Both sides file hazira each and ld. Lawyers of both the sides are present on call. Today is fixed for hearing. The respondent files a petition praying for time. It is submitted by the learned lawyer for the respondent that due to want of documents the respondent is unable to proceed with the hearing. Heard the sides .Considered. Accordingly this case is adjourned on the prayer of respondent.

To 18.03.2025 for hearing.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri