

Misc. Arb(COM) 01 of 2021

Order No.64

Dated: 18-03-2025

Parties file haziras and Ld. Lawyer for the both the parties are present on call. Ld. Lawyer for the respondent prays for referring this case to mediator for disposal. In reply , Ld Lawyer for the petitioner prays for time as he is required to take instruction from the client.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed. The case is adjourned.

Fix 21-04-2025 for hearing on the point of referring this case to mediator/order.

Dictated & Corrected

By me.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court
Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court
Siliguri