

Misc. Arb(COM) 01 of 2021

Order No.65

Dated: 21-04-2025

Ld. Lawyers from both the sides are present on call. The petitioner files a petition along with a photocopy of e-mail. Today is fixed for the hearing on the point of referring this case to mediation.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition. It appears that the petitioner is not willing for referring this case for mediation. The petitioner has prayed for an adjournment and fixing another date for hearing. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 08-05-2025 for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected

By me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Court

Siliguri

Judge, Commercial

Siliguri