

Misc Arb.(COM) 01 of 2021

Order No.67

Date:09-06-2025

Record is put up today as 07.06.2025 was declared holiday by the Ho'nble Court on the occasion of Eid.

Neither party takes steps.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **24.06.025** for hearing. Petitioner is directed to file the signed copy of the arbitral award received by it under section 31(5) of the ACA, 1996 positively on the next date.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court,
Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949