

Misc. Arbitration (Commercial) 01 of 2021

Order No.70

Date:30-08-2025

Today is fixed for further hearing in terms of order no.68 dated 24.06.2025.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Matter is heard in part.

Both parties are directed to file their respective written notes of argument.

Fix **15.11.2025** for filing of written notes of argument.

Sd/-
(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949