

Misc. Arbitration (Commercial) Case No.01 of 2021

Order No.76

Date:24-03-2026

Today is fixed for filing of WNA by both parties.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner files a petition praying for time. No objection raised.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **18.04.2026** for filing of WNA by both parties.

Sd/-
(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949